MTC 81380-MS

RECORDING COVER SHEET

THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE PERSON REPRESENTING THE ATTACHED INSTRUMENT FOR RECORDING. ANY ERRORS IN THIS COVER SHEET DO NOT AFFECT THE TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF.

After Recording, Return To: Dean Edward McHugh 5885 Delaware Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97603

1. Name(s) of the Transaction(s):

Bargain and Sale Deed

2. Direct Party (Grantor):

Cynthia Lynn McHugh

3. Indirect Party (Beneficiary):

Dean Edward McHugh

4. True and Actual Consideration Paid:

\$1.00

5. Legal Description: The South 127 feet of Lot 18 of HOMELAND TRACT NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Also known as Parcel 1 of Major Land Partition 46-91 situated in Lot 18 of Homeland Tracts No. 2, in the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

**said deed is being re-recorded to correct the legal description, previously recorded in Book 2007, 020539.

2007-021638 Klamath County, Oregon



12/31/2007 03:30:24 PM

Fee: \$26.00

26,00

	COPYDIOLITHESE STELLERS	
	COPYRIGHT 1999 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISI	HING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
SPACE RESE FOR RECORDER'S	2007-020539 Klamath County, Oregon 00036507200700205390010018 12/07/2007 09:52:56 AM	Fee: \$21.00
IN AND SALE	DEED	the control of the co
Cynt	hia Lynn McHugh	
ated, does here	eby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto	
re and accione	all of that contain and an analysis of	
ТРАСТС	NO 2	
127"		
'alls, K	lamath County, Oregon	
ee's heirs, succe, stated in term value given or opplicable, should be, the singular if it to individuals his instrument and its scal, if a line on on on one set it.	cessors and assigns forever. Ins of dollars, is \$\$1.00 In promised which is part of thethe deleted. See ORS 93.030.) Includes the plural, and all grammaticals. on	ne whole (indicate
vledged before Hugh vledged before Notary Pub	e me on December 3,2007 e me on le me on	
	ONTINUE DESCRIPTION TRACTS 127" alls, Kalledged before the singular in to individual in instrument in the singular in the sing	AND SALE DEED Cynthia Lynn McHugh TRACTS NO 2 127" alls, Klamath County, Oregon stated in terms of dollars, is \$

16

Marke (2) Contact